
N-EW YORK STATE lH0(CHER IEDUCATl[#N CAPITA 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT P I ; OGRAM 

BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
June 27, 2018 

10:30 am 



NEW MORN STATE 1911 GHIER ED UCAT~ON CAPITAL 
IVIIATCHgNG (HECap) CRAP\U PROGRAM 

BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
June 27, 2018 

10:30 am 

I. 	Election of Chair of the Board 

11. 	Adoption of Minutes of November 15, 2017 Meeting 

I11. 	Summary of the Previous Non-Competitive and Competitive Round 

IV. FIECap Request for Grant Application Competitive Round 2 Awards 

V. HECap Request for Grant Application - Competitive Round 3 



Higher Education Capital Matchuig 
Gant Program Board Meetuig 	 June 27, 2018 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD ELECTING THE CHAIR 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Members of the New York State Higher Education Capital 
Matching (HECap) Grant Program Board that Robert F. Mujica, Member, be elected Chair of the 
I IECap Board and shall hold such office until the next Annual Meeting of the HECap Board or 
until his successor is elected. 

This resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Robert F. Mujica / 
Member 

Honorable Deborah J. Glick 
Member 

Lisa Clare Kombrink 
Member 



Robert F. Mujica 
Member 

He or-able Deborah J 
Member  

C- 
	"kR.c- 

Higher Education Capital Matching 
Grant Program Board Meeting 	 June 27. 2018 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE I-IIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD ELECTING THE CHAIR 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Members of the New York State Higher Education Capital 
Matching (HECap) Grant Program Board that Robert F. Mujica, Member, be elected Chair of the 
HECap Board and shall hold such office until the next Annual Meeting of the. I-IECap Board or 
until his successor is elected. 

This resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Lisa Clare KoPrink 
Member 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 November 15, 2017 

Grant Program Board Meeting 

Minutes of HECap Board Meeting 

November 15, 2017 

The New York State Higher Education Capital Matching Grant Program (`HECap") Board 
met by video conference at the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York's Albany office 
located at 515 Broadway, Albany, New York and its New York City Office located at One Penn 
Plaza, 52nd  Floor, New York, New York on November 15, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. 

The meeting was called to order by Robert F. Mujica, Chair. The Members present for this 
meeting were as follows: 

HECap Board Members Present: 
(Albany) 	 Robert F. Mujica, Chair 

(New York City Office) 	Honorable Deborah J. Glick, Member 
Lisa Clare Kombrink, Member 

Dormitory Authority Staff (acting as staff to the HECap Board): 
(Albany) 	 Sarah D. Antonacci, Senior Grant Administrator 

Deanne DiPace, Grant Administrator 
Debra Pulenskey Drescher, Esq., Managing General 

Counsel 

(New York City Office) 
	

Sara Richards, Esq., Associate General Counsel 
Margaret Ambrose, Assistant Director, Grants 
Administration 

Mr. Mujica called the meeting to order and welcomed participants from the Albany and 
New York City offices. Mr. Mujica introduced Sara Richards, Associate General Counsel of 
DASNY. He noted that DASNY serves as staff to the HECap Board in connection with the HECap 
program. 

Ms. Richards thanked Mr. Mujica and introduced Ms. Margaret Ambrose, Assistant 
Director; Ms. Sarah D. Antonacci, Senior Grant Administrator; Ms. Deanne DiPace, Grant 
Administrator and Ms. Debra Drescher, Managing General Counsel. 

Election of the Chair of the Board and Adoption of Minutes of the February 4, 2016 Meeting 

Mr. Mujica stated that the first order of business was to elect a Chair for the HECap Board. 
Assemblymember Glick made a motion to elect Robert F. Mujica as the Chair of the HECap Board: 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD ELECTING THE CHAIR 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 (November 15, 2017 

Grant Program Board Meeting 

Ms. Kombrink seconded the motion and the resolution was unanimously adopted. 

The Minutes of the February 4, 2016 Board Meeting were then reviewed and approved by 
the Members. Mr. Mujica asked if there were any comments or corrections to the minutes, which 
there were none. Assembly Member Glick made a motion to adopt the minutes, seconded by Ms. 
Kombrink. Mr. Mujica stated that the minutes were approved. 

Mr. Mujica asked that Ms. Richards provide a status update on previously awarded grants 
and the second Request for Grant Applications ("RGA"). Ms. Richards explained that the final 
amount available for grant awards will be determined based upon the funds available on the due 
date for the Grant Applications, and will be a combination of prior year appropriations and funds 
remaining from grants not fully paid out. 

Ms. Richards stated that the Resolution .before the Members for approval would (1) 
approve the new draft of the RGA; (2) authorize an Authorized Officer of DASNY, acting as staff 
to the HECap Board, to make minor changes that may be necessary to finalize the docurnent; and 
(3) to release the RGA for purposes of soliciting proposals for the HECap projects to be considered 
by the Board. 

Ms. Richards further explained that the Resolution also authorizes DASNY staff to 
determine the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA, based upon 
information available to DASNY. 

Ms. Richards explained that in recent months, DASNY staff has been working with the 
members' respective staffs to draft a new Request for Grant Applications (RGA). The draft RGA 
and Grant Application has been simplified by reducing the number of scoring categories in order 
to encourage participation and focus the scoring points on critical project elements. She stated that 
the Grant Funding Levels were also modified to try to encourage a wider range of projects and be 
more accessible to smaller schools. Ms. Richards turned the meeting back over to Mr. Mujica. 

Mr. Muj ica asked for clarification on the changes to the size of the minimum and maximum 
grant awards. Ms. Richards explained that the new RGA lowered the minimum threshold to reach 
the smaller colleges that may not have as many resources available to meet the 3:1 match 
requirement. The minimum grant award was lowered to $50,000 and the maximum grant award 
was increased to $5 Million, to allow all colleges and universities the ability to find a grant that 
meets their needs within that range. Other Grant funding levels were modified accordingly. Ms. 
Richards explained that the amount of the grant will depend on the cost of the project to be funded 
with the HECap grant such that larger projects will be eligible for larger grants. She noted that 
the larger*the grant, the larger the match requirement. She stated that the Base Pool concept has 
remained the same: once all of the grants out of each level are funded and the available amount of 
funds are used up in each scoring band, the remainder is awarded to the next highest scoring 
Applications in order, regardless of grant amount. She noted that in the last round, this approach 
helped to fund the highest scoring projects overall. 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 November 15, 2017 

Grant Program Board Meeting 

Ms. Richards further explained that the number of scoring categories was reduced to' three: 
(1) the completeness of the Application (10 points); (2) project description; (50 points); and (3) 
financial review (40 points). She stated that these categories are designed to enable reviewers to 
better focus on quality projects for which committed funding sources are available. In response to 
a question from Mr. Mujica, Ms. Richards stated that the two categories that were scored the first 
round, but that are proposed to be eliminated from this round for scoring purposes are (1) 
environmental review and (2) site control. Ms. Richards informed the Board Members that 
although DASNY will verify that all appropriate environmental and real property reviews are 
completed prior to entering into a Grant Disbursement Agreement with the Grantee, these 
categories will not be graded as part of the evaluation process. She explained that these sections 
appeared to be confusing to the applicants and in some cases resulted in incomplete information 
being communicated to DASNY. Ms. Richards stated that in order to avoid confusion, maximize 
participation, and focus on the quality and impact of the projects being proposed, it was determined 
that the points previously allocated to these two categories should be absorbed by the project 
description and financial review categories. 

In response to a question from Assemblymember Glick, Ms. Richards explained that 
DASNY will still conduct an environmental review pursuant to SEQRA, as well as the Historic 
Preservation Law, Smart Growth Act, and other applicable environmental laws. She further 
explained that the level of reviews would be the same and that there will be no diminution in the 
level of scrutiny utilized in connection with the reviews. Ms. Richards emphasized that the only 
difference between this round and the round previously awarded is that the applications would not 
be scored based upon where they are in the environmental review process. She assured the 
Members that DASNY would continue to verify that all required environmental laws and 
regulations are complied with. 

Assemblymember Glick expressed her view that colleges and universities should expand 
their facilities in cooperation with the communities in which they are located. She stated that she 
has fielded calls in the past from other elected officials regarding the site selection processes 
utilized by certain potential applicants. Ms. Richards stated that if there are particular concerns 
that DASNY should be made aware of in connection with a particular project or the environmental 
review process, she encouraged the person with concerns to contact DASNY or the lead agency 
directly. 

Ms. Richards stated that additional language has been added to the RGA to further 
underscore the statutory requirement to comply with prevailing wage and MWBE requirements. 
She further stated that despite this requirement being set forth in the statute, RGA, and GDA, many 
Grantees have not understood that compliance is mandatory and that DASNY cannot waive this 
requirement. Ms. Richards informed the Members that the RGA also makes clear that grants 
awarded under the State and Municipal Facilities grant program cannot be used as match funds to 
HECap grants pursuant to the SAM enabling legislation. 

Ms. Richards stated that the other provisions of the RGA are substantively similar to the 
prior versions. 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 November 15, 2017 

Grant Program Board Meeting 

Mr. Muj ica thanked Ms. Richards and asked whether there are any questions on the 
resolution, which there were none. 

Assemblymember Glick made a motion to approve the resolution: 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap REQUEST 
FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 2 

Ms. Kornbrink seconded the motion and the resolution was unanimously adopted. 

Mr. Mujica noted that this concluded the new business before the Board and inquired if 
there was any new business to be presented to the Board. Hearing none, Mr. Muj ica thanked the 
DASNY staff for their work undertaken to date. He confirmed that, as a result of today's meeting, 
DASNY, as staff to the Board, will post the HECap RGA to solicit applications for the second 
competitive round of HECap funding. The HECap Board Meeting was adjourned at 3:20 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Sara Richards, Esq. 
Associate General Counsel 
DASNY 



AVAILABLE BONDS 
Full Amount Authorized by Statute $270,000,000 
Amount Issued for Non-Competitive $150,000,000 
Amount Authorized by Statute for Competitive Rounds $120,000,000 

Amount of Bonds Issued by DASNY as of 6/19/18 $155,961,741 
Amount Reimbursed to State as of 6/19/18 $155,639,231 
Amount of Bonds Available to Reimburse State $322,510 

NON-COMPETITIVE 

143 Total Number of Non-Competitive Applications at DASNY 

Total Amount of Non-Competitive Applications at DASNY $140,338,850 

Amount Authorized by Statute for the Non-Competitive Round $150,000,000 

Amount of Executed GDAs (does not include Yeshiva, Pratt & Mt. Sinai - not 
executed as of 6/19/18) $137,322,241 

Amount Disbursed to Non-Competitive Grantees $135,850,251 

Amount To Be Disbursed Pursuant to Open Grants and GDAs to be Executed $3,016,609 

COMPETITIVE (ROUND 1) 
Amount Available for Competitive Round 1 $40,424,906 
Total Amount of Awards Competitive Round 1 Award $35,244,576 
Total Amount of Grants Withdrawn $5,636,842 
Total Amount of Active Grants $29,607,734 
Amount of Funding Available $10,817,172 

COMPETITIVE (ROUND 2) 
Amount Available for Competitive Round 2 $70,817,172 
Total Amount of Awards Competitive Round 2 Award $67,128,101 
Total Amount of Grants Withdrawn $0 
Total Amount of Active Grants $67,128,101 
Amount of Funding Available $3,689,072 

Amount Available for Round 3 
	

$33,689,072 



NEW YORK 
STATE OF 
OPPORTUNITY, 

DASNY 	 Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 6119/18 

Institution Name Project Description OpenlClosed Grant Apps Rcceivcd W alver Requested 
HE Cap Maximum 

Allocation 
HE Cap Grant 

Requested 
HECap Funding 

Available** 
HECap Board 
Approval Date 

Late bully bxecuted 
GDA Returned to 

Grantee 
Amount Disbursed 
Pursuant to GDA 

Amount Yet to Be 
Disbursed Unused Amount** 

Adelphi University Construction of a Sport and Performing Arts 	CLOSED 	 1 
Center 

$ 	2,086,149.00 $ 	2.086.149.00 S 04/30/08 3/23/2009 S 	2,086,149.00 $ 

Albany College of Pharmacy Purchase of Equipment and Furniture 	 CLOSED 	 1 $ 	498.618.00 $ 	498,618.00 S 08/06/09 1/22/2010 S 	498,618.00 $ 

AlbanvLaw School DID NOT APPLY 	0 285,952.00 $ 	 - S 	285,952.00 S 	 - $ 

Albany Medical College Purchase of Furniture and Equipment 
including Technology Equipment 

1. LIJ.I L• U 1 S 	258.251.00 $ 	258,251.00 $ 01/07/10 10/9/2012  $ 	258,251.00 $ 

Alfred University Renovations to Tcffi Hall 
Renovations to Cannon Hall 

Renovations to Barresi Hall 

CLOSED 
CLOSED 

CLOSED 

X (after HECap 
Board Approval 

I 	X (after HECap 
Board Approval 

$ 	861,945.00 
S 	 - 

S 

$ 	146,945.00 
$ 	238.333.00 

$ 	238,333.00 

$ 	238.334.00 04/30/08 
0480/08 

04/30/08 

3/14/2011 
1/17/2013 

1/17/2013 

$ 	146.945.00 
$ 	238,333.00 

$ 	238.333.00 

S 
$ 

$ 

American Academv of Dramatic Arts Renovation of Academic Space Including the 
Purchase of Equipmcnt 
Renovation of Thrcc Theatres Including the 
Purchase of Equipment 
Renovation ofthe Admissions and Financial 
Offices 
Renovation ofTV Studio and Purchase of 
Equipment 

Replacement of Two Elevators 

CLOSED* 

CLOSED* 

CLOSED* 

CLOSED* 

CLOSED 

U 

0 

0 

1 

1 

$ 	189.055.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 	 - 

S 

S 

$ 

$ 	40,179.00 

$ 	67,492.50 

$ 	81,383.50 04/30/08 

04/30/08 

04/30/08 

05/03/12 

01/07/10 

7/1912013 

3/14/2011 

$ 

$ 

S 	 - 

S 	20,970.72 

$ 	67,492.50 

S 

S 

$ 

$ 	 S 	19.208.28 

$ 

American Academy McAllister Institute DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 	210,964.00 $ 	 - $ 	210,964.00 $ 	 - $ 

Bank Street College Renovation of Childcare Center CLOSED* 0 	 X S 	248,604.00 $ 	 - $ 	248.604.00 05/03/12 - $ 	 - $ 

Bard College Purchase and Installation of Equipment for 
the Gabrielle H. Rccm and Herbert J. 
Kaydcn Center for Science and Computation 

CLOSED 1 S 	631375.00 S 	631,375.00 $ 04/30/08 4/29/2009 $ 	631,375.00 $ 

Barnard College Construction of a Multi-Purpose Academic 
Facility 

CLOSED $ 	859.162.00 S 	859.162.00 S 08/06/09 8/26/2010 $ 	859.162.00 S 

Boricua College Construction ofa Campus Building CLOSED 1 $ 	1,320,351.00 $ 	1,320,351.00 S 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	1,320,351.00 $ 

Boston Gmduatc School of 
Psychoanalvsis 

DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 	85.500.00 $ S 	85-500.00 S 	 - $ 

Bramson ORT Renovate and Expand Academic, 
Laboratory and Student Services Space 

CLOSED* 0 $ 	655,147.00 $ S 	655.147.00 08/06/09 S 	 - $ 

Brooldvn Law School Renovation of Student Services. Faculty and 
Administrative Offices 

CLOSED 1 383,499.00 $ 	383,499.00 $ 0480108 6/18/2009 $ 	383,499.00 $ 

Canisius College Building Acquisition for the Interdisciplinary 
Science Center 

CLOSED S 	1,949,354.00 $ 	1,949,354.00 $ 08/06/09 3/14/2011 $ 	1,949,354.00 $ 

Cazcnovia College Student Life Enhancement Project CLOSED S 	643.808.00 $ 	643,808.00 $ 08/06/09 3/1/2011 $ 	643,808.00 $ 

Clarkson University Student Center Design and Construction 
Project 

CLOSED S 	1,415,493.00 S 	1,415,493.00 $ 04/30/08 10/22/2009 S 	1,415,493.00 $ 

Cochran School of Nursing at St. John's 
Riverside Hospital 

Purchase of Computer and Technology 
Equipment 

CLOSED 156,210.00 S 	156,210.00 $ 08/06/09 10/9/2012 $ 	156,210.00 $ 

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory DID NOT APPLY 	0 $ 	87.157.00 S 	 - $ 	87.157.00 $ 	 - $ 

Colgate University Purchase of Furmiture and Equipment for the 	CLOSED 
Robert H.N. Ho Science Center 

$ 	850.912.00 S 	850.912.00 S 04/30/08 6/18/2009 $ 	850912.00 S 

College of Mount Saint Vincent Expansion ofthe Athletic and Recreation 	CLOSED 	 1 
Center 

$ 	930,646.00 $ 	930,646.00 S 0480/08 3/23/2009 S 	930,646.00 $ 

College of\cw Rochelle Construction of the Center for Wellness 	CLOSED $ 	4,254,008.00 $ 	4,254,008.00 $ 0480/08 2/12/2009 $ 	4,254,008.00 $ 

College of St Rose Purchase of Machinery and Equipment for 	CLOSED 
Various Academic Facilities 

$ 	1,624,854.00 $ 	1,624,854.00 $ 08/06/09 1/22/2010 $ 	1,624,854.00 $ 

Columbia University Renovation of Butler Library 	 CLOSED 	 L S 	4,390,762.00 $ 	4,390,762.00 $ 08/06/09 3/4/2011 $ 	4,390,762.00 $ 

Cooper Union for the Advancement of 
Science and Art. The 

Construction of an Academic Building 	 CLOSED S 	411,414.00 S 	411.414.00 $ 04/30/08 3/23/2009 $ 	411.414.00 $ 

Comell University Construction ofthe Physical Sciences 	 CLOSED 	 1 
Building 

$ 	3,836,586.00 S 	32 836,586.00 $ 0480108 5/8/2009 $ 	3,836,586.00 S 

Crouse Hospital School ofNursinn Improvements to Various Academic 	 CLOSED 
Facilities 

$ 	214.189.00 S 	214.189.00 S 01/07/10 3/1/2011 S 	214.189.00 S 

Cuhnan Institute ofAmcrica Construction ofTon•nhouse Complex 	 CLOSED* 	 0 $ 	755.823.00 $ 	 - S 	755,823.00 08/06/09 - S 	 - $ 

Dacmcn College Purchase of equipment for the Library 	 CLOSED 	 1 $ 	1,019,226.00 $ 	438,973.00 S 	 18.00 08/06/09 8/26/2010 S 	438,973.00 $ 

1:50 PM 
	

Updnlud 626:'2016 



,f 	NEW YORK 
STATE OF 
OPPORTUNITY, 

QASNY 	 Higher Education Capital Match Program (H[lECap) 
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 6119118 

Institution Name Project Description Open/Closed Grant Apps Received W ni%•er Requested 
1lE Cap.laaimum 

Allocation 
HE Cap Grant 

Requested 
HECpp Funding 

Available** 
HECap Board 
Approval Date- 

Late V ully Mccuted 
GD A Returned to 

Grantee 
Amount Disbursed 
Pursuant to GDA 

Amount Yet to Be 
Disbursed Unused Amount** 

Renovation ofthe Wick Center and the Duns 	CLOSED S S 	177.835.00 01/07/10 10/10/2012 $ 	177,835.00 $ 

Scotus Including the Purchase ofEquipmcnt 

Renovation ofthe Athletic Facility 	 CLOSED 	 1 $ 	 - $ 	402,400.00 01/07/10 8/23/2013 $ 	402,400.00 

Dominican College of Blauvelt Expansion ofthe Granito Center 	 CLOSED 	 1 $ 	630,218.00 $ 	630218.00 S 08/06/09 4/5/2011 $ 	630,218,00 

Dorothea Hopfer School of Nursing DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 	108.909.00 $ 	 - S 	108,909.00 - S 

Dowling College Construction and Installation ofthe Aviation I $ 	1,736,902.00 $ 	232.165.00 S 	It146,890,00 08/06/09 1122/2010 S 	232,165.00 CLOSED 
Virtual Air Traffic Control Lab 
Construction and Installation ofthe Server CLOSED S 	 - $ 	357,847.00 08/06/09 1/22/2010 $ 	357,847.00 

Room Including the Purchase of Computer 
Equipment and Technology Upgrades 

Marjorie FortunoffMayrock Conservatory CLOSED* 0 S 	 - S 01/07110 - $ S 

Reconstruction Project 

D'Youville College Koessler Administration Building CLOSED $ 	822,416.00 $ 	8222416,00 $ 08/06/09 2/14/2011 $ 	922.416.00 S 

Renovation 

Ellis Hospital School ofNursing DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 	113,776.00 $ 	 - $ 	113.776.00 - - S 

Elmira College Renovation ofthe Kolker Chemistry CLOSED S 	661,182.00 $ 	232,763.00 $ 04/30/08 5/4/2009 S 	232,763.00 $ 

Laboratory 
Restoration of Cowles Hall CLOSED S 	 - $ 	428,419,00 04/30/08 5/4/2009 $ 	428,419.00 

Excelsior College Purchase of Nursing Simulations Technology CLOSED S 	233,781.00 $ 	191,996.00 $ 08/06/09 2/14/2011 $ 	191,996.00 $ 

Purchase ofa Financial Aid Management CLOSED 1 S 	41,785.00 08/06/09 2/23/2011 $ 	41,785.00 S 

System 

Fordham University Construction ofa New Integrated Multi- CLOSED $ 	4.288.325.00 S 	4288.325.00 S 08/06/09 8/26/2010 $ 	4,288325.00 S 

Level Learning Residence Halls Complex 

Graduate College of Union University Design ofthe Union Graduate Center CLOSED $ 	182,720.00 $ 	182,720.00 S 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	182,720.00 $ 

Hamilton College Purchase of Machinery and Equipment for 
the Kimer-Johnson Buildings 

CLOSED $ 	671.141.00 $ 	671,141.00 $ 04/30/08 4/29/2009 $ 	671,141.00 

Hartwick College Construction of Golisano Hall CLOSED S 	793,210.00 $ 	793,210.00 $ 04/30/08 3/23/2009 $ 	793,210.00 $ 

Helene Fuld College of Nursing Expansion, Renovation and Purchase of CLOSED* S 	229,925.00 $ 	141,369.00 $ 08/06/09 8/23/2010 $ 	141,368,90 $ 	 S 	0.10 

Equipment 
Addition and Renovations to Academic. CLOSED S $ 	88,556.00 08/06/09 8/23/2010 $ 	88.556.00 $ 

Laboratory and Student Services Space 

Hilbert College DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 	589,314.00 S 	 - $ 	589.314.00 - - $ S 

Hobart and William Smith Colleges Technology Upgrades CLOSED $ 	827,348.00 S 	595,834.23 $ 	 (0.23) 08/06/09 8/23/2010 $ 	595t834,23 S 

Purchase of Furniture and Equipment for the CLOSED $ 	 - $ 	231,514.00 08/06/09 8/23/2010 $ 	231,514.00 S 

Scandling Center 

Hofstra University Construction ofa Graduate Residence Hall CLOSED $ 	4,201,532.00 $ 	4,201,532.00 $ 04/30/08 3/31/2009 S 	4,201,532.00 $ 

Institute of Design and Construction Replacement of Fan Coil Units for Air CLOSED* 0 $ 	209,188.00 $ $ 	209,188.00 $ 

Conditioning System 

Iona College Addition to Ryan Library CLOSED S 	1,720,812.00 $ 	1,720,812.00 $ 04/30/08 3/23/2009 $ 	1,720,812.00 $ 

Ithaca College Dillingbam Center Renovations CLOSED S 	2281,026.00 $ 	2,281,026.00 $ 	 - 08/06/09 8/26/2010 $ 	2,281,026.00 $ 

Julliard School Purchase of Equipment CLOSED S 	329.330.00 $ 	329,330.00 $ 08/06/09 2/14/2011 $ 	329,330.00 S 

Keuka College Restoration of Ball Hall CLOSED $ 	769,165.00 S 	769,165.00 $ 	 - 04/30/08 6/3/2009 $ 	769,165.00 S 

LeMoyne College Purchase of Equipment for Various CLOSED $ 	L,448.976.00 S 	924,361.00 $ 	 - 08/06/09 8/23/2010 $ 	924,361.00 S 

Buildings 
Acquisition and Renovation ofa Building CLOSED 1 $ 	 - $ 	272.875.00 68/06/09 8/2312610 S 	272,875.00 S 

Expansion of the Athletic Facility CLOSED 1 $ 	251,740.00 01/07/10 2/23/2001 $ 	251,740.00 $ 

Long Island College Hospital School of DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 	133,978.00 $ 	 - $ 	133,978.00 - - $ $ 

Nursing 

Long Island University Renovations to Various Buildings on the CLOSED* S 	6,978,689.00 $ 	1,569,096.00 $ 	92,030.00 04/30/08 12/22/2010 $ 	1,567,301.51 $ 	 S 	1,794.4..1 

Brooklyn Campus and Purchase of 
Equipment 

Upgrade to Fire Alarm System at the B. CLOSED $ S 	125,000.00 04/30/08 12/222010 $ 	125.000.00 

Davis Schwartz Memorial Library 
LLC Building Rooftop Dance Studio Project CLOSED 1 $ S 	250,000.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 S 	250.000.00 

160 PM 	 _ 	 Updatad 6+26+2016. 



NEW YORK 
STATE Of 
OPPORTUNITY_ 

DASNY Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 6/19/18 

Institution Name Project Description Open/Closed Grant Apps Received Waiver Requested 
HE Cap Maximum 

Allocation 
HE Cap Grant 

Requested 
HECap Funding 

Available"" 
HECap Board 
Approval Date 

UAn: kully bxccuted 
GDA Returned to 

Grantee 
Amount Disbursed 
Pursuant to GDA 

Amount Yet to Be 
Disbursed 

I 
 Unused Amount" 

Goldner Building Preservation and CLOSED $ S 	125.000.00 05/03/12 11/112012 $ 	125,000.00 S 

Rehabilitation 
Conolly Hall Dormitory Emergency CLOSED $ $ 	500,000.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 S 	500,000.00 $ 

Notification System Upgrades 
Laboratory Renovations — Brooklyn Campus CLOSED S $ 	526,767.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 	526,767.00 $ 

Improvements to the WRAC Building and CLOSED S S 	507,826.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 	507.826.00 S 

Campus Entryway 
Various Residence Halls Upgrades on the CLOSED $ $ 	1,412,500.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 S 	1,412,500.00 

CW Post Campus 
Academic Building Upgrades CLOSED $ 	 - $ 	1,870,470.00 05/03/12 ll/l/2012 S 	1,870,470.00 $ 

Manhattan College 	 Construction of Residence Hall CLOSED $ 	1,381,203.00 $ 	1,381,203.00 $ 08/06/09 2/14/2011 $ 	1,381,203.00 $ 

Manhattan School of Music 	 Construction of NlWer and Ades CLOSED S 	314.229.00 $ 	314,229.00 $ 05/03/12 3/15/13 $ 	314,229.00 

Performance Spaces and Purchase of 
Equipment 

Manhattanville College 	 Purchase of Equipment and Furniture for the CLOSED $ 	874.573.00 S 	8741,573.00 $ 04/30/08 5/4/2009 $ 	874,573.00 S 

Student Art Center 

Maria College ntn vnT A nvl v 0 $ 	360,623.00 $ S 	360.623.00 S $   

Marist College 	 Construction oftite Hancock Center CLOSED $ 	1,765,864.00 $ 	1.765.864.00 S 04/30/08 5/8/2009 S 	1,765,864.00 

Including Purchase of Equipment 

Marnmlount Manhattan College 	Construction of a Rooftop Terrace CLOSED S 	758,357.00 $ 	758,357.00 $ 04/30/08 6/3/2009 $ 	758,357.00 $ 

Mcdaille College 	 Addition and Renovation to the Kevin 1. CLOSED S 	980,557.00 S 	980.557.00 $ 08/06/09 3/1/2013 $ 	980,557.00 S 

Sullivan Campus Center Including the 
Purchase of Equipment 

Mercy College 	 Renovation of the Main Campus CLOSED $ 	3,506,155.00 S 	3,506,155.00 S 	 - 08/06/09 8/26/2010 $ 	3,506,155.00 S 

Metropolitan College of\c%v York 	Renovation of Classrooms Including the CLOSED X $ 	1,49052.00 $ 	515,713.00 S 	978.339.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 S 	515,713.00 

Purchase of Equipment 

Molloy. College 	 Construction ofthe Public Square Building CLOSED 1 $ 	1,063,346.00 $ 	1,063,346.00 $ 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 	1,063,346.00 

Mount Saint Mary College 	 Renovation and Addition to the Aquinas Hall CLOSED S 	1,036,765.00 $ 	1,014,365.00 $ 	22,400.00 04/30/08 3/23/2009 $ 	1,014,365.00 S 

Including Purchase of Equipment 

Mount Sinai School of Medicine 	Renovation of the Levy Library Including the 	OPEN 	 I S 	259.791.00 S 	259,791.00 $ 08/06/09 $ 	 S 	259.791.00 

Purchase of Equipment 

Nazareth College of Rochester 	Renovation oftltc Callahan Theatre 	 CLOSED $ 	1204.048.00 $ 	1,204,048.00 S 08/06/09 2/23/2011 $ 	1.204.048.00 S 

New School 	 Purchase and Installation of Academic 	CI,OSFD* $ 	1,821,979.00 $ 	1,821,979.00 S 08/06/09 8/26/2010  S 	1,703,708.52 $ 	- 	S 	118,270.48 
Technology and Student Residence Hall 
Furnishings 

New York Acadcmv_ of Art 	 Renovations to the ltalianate-neo Grec 	 CLOSED 	 I $ 	157,867.00 $ 	157,867.00 $ 05/03/12 1/17/2013 S 	157,867.00 $ 

Building 

New York Chiropractic Collcgc 	Purchase ofEquipmcnt 	 CLOSED S 	282.734.00 $ 	282,671.00 $ 	 63.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 	282.671.00 

New York College ofHoalth Professions 	Student Clinic Renovations and Campus 	CLOSED $ 	320.786.00 S 	175.000.00 $ 	145,786.00 08/06/09 11/1/2012 $ 	175,000.00 S 

Wide Technology Upgrades 

DID NOT APPLY Now York College of Podiatric Medicine 0 $ 	193.987.00 $ 	 - S 	193,987.00 S $ 

New York Collcge of Traditional Chinese Construction oftho Manhattan Student Intcm CLOSED* 0 $ 	162,838.00 S 	 - $ 	103100.00 $ 

Medicine 	 Clinic Including the Purchase of Equipment 

Renovations to the Mineola Facility CLOSED X S 	 - $ 	59,738.00 05/03/12 10/19/2012 $ 	59.738.00 S 

New York lnstitutc of Technology 	Education Hall Renovation CLOSED* $ 	2,831,039.00 S 	487.581.00 $ 08/06/09 1/212010 $ 	465.669.00 $ 	 $ 	21,912.00 

Renovation of Theobald Hall CLOSED $ 	 - S 	2,343,458.00 08/06/09 7/9/2010 $ 	2.343.458.00 

New York Law School 	 Renovation and Purchase of Equipment for CLOSED $ 	391,560.00 $ 	391,560.00 S 04/30/08 6/11/2009 S 	391.560.00 

Classrooms 

New York Medical College 	 Purchase of Equipment CLOSED* $ 	348,794.00 $ 	348,794.00 $ 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 	348,457.82 $ 	 S 	336.18 

New York School of Interior Design 	Purchase of Technology Equipment and CLOSED S 	214,035.00 S 	214,035.00 $ 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 	214,035.00 $ 

Furniture 

New York University 	 Construction ofthe Center for the Gcnomies 
and Systems Biology Including the Purchase 
and Installation ofEquipmcnt 

CLOSED S 	8,557,015.00 S 	8,557,015.00 $ 04/30/08 4/21/2009 $ 	8,557,015.00 S 

Niagara University 	 Construction ofthe Academic complex CLOSED 1 $ 	1.497.728.00 $ 	997,728.00 S 01/07/10 223/2011 S 	997.728.00 

I _~0 PAS 	 .4. , 	 UpMtcd 6:zG:.nl li 



NEW YORK 
51/1Tt Of 
OPPORTUNITY- 

DASNY Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 6/19/18 

Institution Name Project Description Open/Closed Grant Apps Received Wadver Requested 
HE Cap Maximum 

Allocation 
HE Cap Grant 

Requested 
HECap Funding 

Available** 
HECap Board 
Approval Date 

Date kully bxecuteu 
GDA Returned to 

Grantee 
Amount Disbursed 
Pursuant to GDA 

Amount Yet to Be 
Disbursed Unused Amount— 

Gallagher Dining Renovations 	 CLOSED 	 1 $ 	500.000.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 S 	500,000.00 $ 

North Shore-LU Graduate School of DID NOT APPLY 	0 $ 	85,684.00 $ 	 - S 	85,684.00 - S $ 

Molecular Medicine 

Pace University,  Dyson Hall Science Lab Renovation 	 CLOSED 	 1 $ 	4,586,288.00 $ 	1,843,750.00 S 04/30/08 5/8/2009 S 	1,843,750.00 $ 
Technology Upgrades. Equipment, Furniture 	CLOSED* 	 1 

and Vehicles 
$ 	 - $ 	695,000.00 05/03/12 1/11/2013  S 	694,999.70 $ S 	0.30 

University Wide Technology Enhancements 	CLOSED 	 1 $ $ 	335,918.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	335,918.00 $ 

Pleasantville Campus Renovation 	 CLOSED* $ 	 - $ 	181,078.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 S 	169,575.00 $ S 	11.503.00 

NYC Campus Improvements 	 CLOSED S 	 - $ 	1,530,542.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 	1,530,542.00 $ 

Paul Smith's College Purchase of Equipment for the Harriman 	CLOSED S 	583,458.00 $ 	95,615.00 $ 	34,347.00 04/30/08 5/4/2009 $ 	95,615.00 $ 
Cottage 
Purchase of Furniture and Equipment 	 CLOSED S $ 	453,496.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 	453,496.00 $ 

Including Technology Equipment 

Phillips Beth Israel School of Nursing DID NOT APPLY 	0 S 	116,290.00 $ 	 - $ 	116,290.00 - - $ 	 - 

Polytechnic University Upgrades to the Information Systems 	 CLOSED 	 I S 	1,448,778.00 $ 	364,385.00 $ 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 	364.385.00 
Infrastructure 
Facilities Management lnfrastrucutre 	 CLOSED $ S 	650,604.00 05/03/12 12/18/2012 $ 	650,604.00 $ 
Improvements 

Classroom Upgrades 	 CLOSED 	 I $ 	 - S 	76,570.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 	76,570.00 S 
Building Fa~adc Restoration 	 CLOSED 	 I - S 	357.219.00 05/03/12 7/3/2013 $ 	357.219.00 S 

Pratt Institute Renovation of Steubcn Hall and Pratt Studios 	OPEN 	 1 $ 	1,326,156.00 S 	1,326,156.00 $ 	 - 05/03/12 - $. 	 - 	$ 	1,324;156.00 

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Various Renovation and Construction CLOSED' 0 $ 	2,130,979.00 S $ 	2,130,979.00 08/06/09 $ S 
Projects 

Roberts Wesleyan College Renovations to Mhrcr Hall and Purchase of CLOSED $ 	858,954.00 $ 	74.000.00 S 04/30/08 5/8/2009 $ 	74,000.00 S 
Fumiture 
Purchase of Technology Equipment and CLOSED $ $ 	85.000.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	85.000.00 $ 
Furniture 
Purchase of Furniture for the Meridian CLOSED $ $ 	10,000.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	10,000.00 
Center 
Purchase of Science Equipment CLOSED $ $ 	73,954.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	73,954.00 $ 
Purchase of Furniture and Musical CLOSED S $ 	148,000.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	148,000.00 
Equipment 
Purchase of Equipment for Golisano Library CLOSED $ $ 	468,000.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 S 	468,000.00 $ 

Rochester Institute of Technology Construction of the CAST Engineering CLOSED* $ 	4,269,670.00 $ 	2,625,000.00 S 08/06/09 11/1/2012 S 	2,218,407.69 $ $ 	406,592.31 
Technology Center 

Construction ofthe Center for Bioscience CLOSED 1 S $ 	520,000.00 08/06/09 10/19/2012 S 	520,000.00 $ 
Education and Technology 

Renovations to the Gannett Building CLOSED* $ $ 	1,124,670.00 08/06/09 11/1/2012 $ 	945,330.04 $ S 	179,339.96 
Including Purchase of Equipment 

Rockefeller University DID NOT APPLY 0 S 	165,231.00 $ 	 - $ 	165231.00 - $ 	 - $ 

Sage Colleges Renovation ofJohn Paine Hall CLOSED* I S 	1,001,376.00 S 	802,560.00 $ 05/03/12 $ 	204.509.49 $ $ 	598,050.51 

Renovation of Space to Create the Jeanne H. CLOSED* I S 	 - $ 	198,816.00 05/03/12 $ 	108,176.29 $ $ 	90.639.71 
NeffAthlCtic Center Including the Purchase 
of Equipment 

Sarah Lawrence College Student and Academic Facilities CLOSED S 	459,606.00 $ 	459,606.00 $ 01/07/10 2/25/2011 $ 	459,606.00 $ 
Improvements 

Siena College MacCloskcy West Renovations and Purchase 
of Furniture and Equipment 

CLOSED S 	1,430555.00 $ 	1,150,000.00 $ 01/07/l0 2/14/2011 S 	1,150,000.00 $ 

Purchase of Furniture and Equipment CLOSED* I S 	143,055.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ • 	120,853.54 $ S 	22,201.46 
Roger Bacon Science Facility Renovation CLOSED S 	137.500.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 	137.500.00 $ 

Skidmore College Renovation ofthe Arts Building CLOSED $ 	799,424.00 S 	799,424.00 $ 08/06/09 2/23/2011 $ 	799.424.00 S 

St. Bonaventure University Purchase and htstallation of Equipment and CLOSED $ 	1,114,553.00 S 	1,114,553.00 S 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 	1,114,553.00 S 
Furniture 

1:50 P.X1 	 t:pdalcd G2620I8 



NEW YORK 
STATE Of 

If  	OPPORTUNITY. 

Institution Name Project Description Open/Closed Grant Apps Received Waiver Requested 
HE Cap Maximum 

Allocation 

St Elizabeth College of Nursing Upgrades to the Security and Sound System 
as well as Purchase of Furniture and 
Equipment Including Computer Technology 
for Various Locations on Campus 

CLOSED* X $ 	227.458.00 

St Francis College Purchase and Installation of Equipment for 
Academic Facilities 
Design, Construction and Furnishings for 
Academic and Student Life Facilities 

CLOSED 

CLOSED 

I S 	1,271,698.00 

$ 

St. John Fisher College Purchase and Installation offumituro and 
Equipment for The Wegmans School of 
Phatmacv 

CLOSED S 	1,406,300.00 

St. John's University Construction of a Student Center CLOSED 1 $ 	8,340,463.00 

St Joseph's College Acquisition of Property and the Construction 
ofAthictic Fields 

CLOSED 1 $ 	1,777,543.00 

St. Joseph's College ofNursing Upgrade HVAC CLOSED 1 S 	246,002.00 

St. Lawrence University Artificial Turf Replacement 
Residential Refurbishment 
Tennis Court Renovation at the Athletic 
Complex 

Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade at South 
Campus 

Fleet and Grounds Equipment Replacement 

CLOSED 
CLOSED 

CLOSED 

CLOSED 

CLOSED 

1 

S 	919.200,00 

$ 	 - 

$ 

S 

$ 	 - 

St. Thomas Aquinas College Aquinas Village Building Project CLOSED $ 	813,043.00 

S\Tacusc University Construction of a Residence Hall CLOSED S 	5,088,260.00 

Teachurs College Cowin Center Phase U CLOSED S 	789,99400 

Touro College 
Construction of the College of Osteopathic 
Medicine and College of Pharmacy CLOSED 1 $ 	6,127,395.00 

Trocairc College Inspire Hope Renovations CLOSED $ 	591,472.00 

Union College Design of a New Science and Engineering 
Center 
Purchase of Fitness Equipment 

CLOSED 
CLOSED 

S 	825,148.00 

$ 	 - 

University of Rochester Installation of Fire Alarms and Sprinider 
Systems in the Susan B. Anthony Residence 
Hall 
Wilson Commons Renovations 

CLOSED 
CLOSED 

$ 	2,183,170.00 

S 	 - 

Utica College Construction of a Science and Technology 
Building CLOSED $ 	1.397.650.00 

Vassar College Renovations to Various Buildings CLOSED 1 $ 	739,901.00 

Vaughn College ofAeronauties and 
Technology Construction of 	Libran CLOSED S 	966,012.00 

Villa Maria College of Buffmlo Purchase of Equipment CLOSED X S 	369,547.00 

Wagner College Upgrade to Resddence Hall Fin: Suppression 
Systems CLOSED $ 	798.657.00 

Webb Institute Bulkheading Replacement CLOSED $ 	98.755.00 

Wells College Purchase of Equipment for the New Science 
Facility 

CLOSED* S 	357,867.00 

Yeshiva University Classroom/Laboratory Renovation/Student 	OPEN 

Services Areas Renovation 

I $ 	1,430,662.00 

S 	150.000.001.00 

DASNY Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 6/19/18 

S 	227,458.00 

S 	553.509.00 

S 	718.189.00 

$ 	1,406,300.00 

$ 	8,340,463.00 

$ 	1,777,543.00 

$ 	246,002.00 

S 	200,000.00 

S 	250.000.00 

$ 	48,882.00 

$ 	250,000.00 

$ 	150.000.00 

$ 	813043.00 

$ 	5,088,260.00 

S 	789,994.00 

$ 	6,127,395.00 

$ 	591,472.00 

$ 	944,000.00 

$ 	1,239,170.00 

S 	750,000.00 

S 	75.000.00 

$ 	524,054.00 

S 	1.397.650.00 

$ 	966,012.00 

S 	348,162.00 

$ 	775,000.00 

$ 	98,755.00 

$ 	357,867.00 

S 	1,430,662.00 

$ 	140,338,849.73 

HE Cap Grant 
Requested 

HECap Funding 
Available** 

HECap Board 
Approval Date 

Date N uUv Lieeuted 
GDA Returned to 

Grantee 
Amount Dishumed 
Pursuant to GDA 

Amount Yet to Be 
Disbursed Unused Amount** 

$ 05/03/12 11/9/2012 $ 	227.316.35 S 	- $ 	141.65 

$ 4/30/2008 4/23/2009 $ 	553.509.00 $ 

08/06/09 1/21/2010 $ 	718.189.00 $ 

$ 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 	1,406,300.00 $ 

S 08/06/09 7/92010 $ 	8,340,463.00 S 

S 08/06/09 10/1920I2 S 	1,777,543.00 $ 

$ 08/06/09 122/2010 $ 	246,002.00 S 

$ 	20,318.00 01/07/10 3/42011 $ 	200,000.00 $ 

01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 	250,000.00 S 

01/07/10 2/23/2011 S 	48,882.00 

01/07/10 3/12011 $ 	250,000.00 

05/03/12 7/19/2013 $ 	150.000.00 S 

S 04/30/08 3/23/2009 S 	813,043.00 $ 

$ 04/30/08 4/6/2009 $ 	5,088,260.00 $ 

$ 01/07/10 12/14/2012 $ 	789.994.00 $ 

S 05/03/12 11/162012 S 	6,127,395.00 

S 04/30/08 8/23/2010 S 	591,472.00 $ 

$ 	 148.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 	750,000.00 $ 
01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 	75.000.00 S 

$ 08/06/09 223/2011 $ 	944,000.00 $ 
08/06/09 2/23/2011 $ 	1,239,170.00 

$ 04/30/08 3/31/2009 S 	1,397,650.00 S 

S 	215.847.00 05/03/12 2/6/2013 S 	524,054.00 

$ 08/06/09 11/52013 $ 	966,012.00 $ 

$ 	21,38-1.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 	348362.00 $ 

S 	23.657.00 08/06/09 6/10/2011 S 	775.000.00 $ 

$ 05/03/12 10/22/2013 $ 	98,755.00 $ 

$ 08/06/09 121/2010 $ 	355,867.77 $ S 	1.999.23 

S 04/30/08 $ 	 $ 	1,430,662.00 

$ 	9,6611-151.27 $ 	135.850.251.07 	$ 	3.016.609.00 S 	1.471.989.66 

Number of Non-Competitive Applications Received 
	

143 

Total Amount of Non-Competitive Applications at DASNY 
Amount of Executed GDAs (dots not include Yeshiva, Pratt & Mt Sinai - not executed as of 6/1 9118) 

Amount To Be Disbursed Pursuant to Open Grants and GDAs to be Executed $ 	3,016,609 

$ 	140,338.850 

$ 	137.322,241 

* CollegefUniversity did not utilize the entire amount ofgrant funding or withdrew their application. 
"Amount remaining after College/University did not apply for funding, did not utilize the entire grant funding or withdrew their application. 

1:50 rat 
	 r 	 Updated 6::G~:olx 



NEWYORK 
STATE OF 

	 OPPORTUNITY. 

DASNY Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Competitive (Round 1) Status Report as of 6/19/18 

   

ProjectlD LegalOrganizationName ProjectDese GrantA.mt  
Date Award Letter 

Sent To Grantee 

Date Fully 
Executed GDA 

Returned 
ToGrantee 

Date 
Withdrawn 

7283 
Albany College of Pharmacy and 
Health Sciences 

Construction of New Active Learning Classrooms for Health Sciences 
Education 

$335,838.00 03/09/16 03/22/18 

7304 Bard College Renovations to the Center for Curatorial Studies $500,000.00 03/09/16 04/21/17 

7286 Cazenovia College 
Renovation to Building A as well as the Construction of an Addition between 
Building A and B at Jephson Campus 

$750,000.00 03/09/16 04/26/17 

7279 College of New Rochelle, The Renovation and Equipping of the Science Labs $1,062,000.00 03/09/16 
7307 Daemen College Renovations and Upgrades to the Wick Center $161,253.00 03/09/16 

7291 Fordham University Renovation of the Former Law Building $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 

7301 Hartwick College Renovation of Anderson Center for the Arts $293,414.00 03/09/16 01/03/18 
7289 Hofstra University Interior Renovations to the John Cranford Adams Playhouse $1,090,000.00 03/09/16 12/29/17 

7280 Iona College Construction of a Residence Hall $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 03/27/18 
7294 Medaille College Renovations to the Main Building Science Lab $311,744.00 03/09/16 

7302 Mercy College 
Construction and Equipping a New Residence Hall Complex and Campus 
Commons Zone 

$2,500,000.00 03/09/16 

7284 Metropolitan College of New York 
Purchase an Installation of Equipment for the Two New Campuses (Bronx and 
Manhattan) 

$1,250,000.00 03/09/16 

7305 Molloy College Construction of the Barbara H. Hagan Center for Nursing $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 
7306 Nazareth College of Rochester Renovations to Smyth Hall $841,842.00 03/09/16 04/18/17 
7285 New York Academy of Art Rehabilitation, Renovation and Equiping of the Facility $1,045,000.00 03/09/16 09/27/17 

7296 New York Institute of Technology 
Renovation to the Entrepreneurship and Technology Innovation Center of the 
School of Engineering and Computing Sciences 

$842,633.00 03/09/16 

7281 New York University 
Renovation and Equipping of Two New Suites of State-of-the-Art Research 
Facilities Including a Clean Room 

$2,500,000.00 03/09/16 

7299 Niagara University Creation of a Nursing Simulation Lab $197,000.00 03/09/16 

7290 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Purchase and Installation of a "Smart Sensor Web" in Lake George $500,000.00 03/09/16 

7303 Rochester Institute of Technology Renovations to the Fourth Floor of Institute Hall $500,000.00 03/09/16 03/01/18 



NEWYORK 
STATE OF 

	 OPPORTUNITY. 

DASNY Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Competitive (Round 1) Status Report as of 6/19/18 

   

ProjectID LegalOrganizationName ProjectDesc GrantAmt 
Date Award Letter 

Sent To Grantee 

Date Fully 
Executed GDA 

Returned 
ToGrantee 

Date 
Withdrawn 

7288 Sarah Lawrence College Purchase and Installation of Equipment for the Film and New Media Program $153,398.00 03/09/16.  6/18/2018 

7295 Siena College 
" 

Purchase and Installation of Scientific Instrumentation for the Stewart's 
Advanced Instrumentation and Technology Center 

$280,435.00 
' 

03/09/16 12/29/17 

7282 St. John Fisher College 
Purchase and Installation of Equipment for the Integrated Science and Health 
Sciences Building 

, 
$409,77.00 03/09/16 12/29/17 

7297 St. John's University Renovations to Bent Hall $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 01/09/18 

7292 Touro College 
Renovation of a Facility to Create the Touro College of Dental Medicine at 
New York Medical College 

$2,075,000.00 03/09/16 03/27/18 

7287 
Trustees of Columbia University in 
the City of New York, The d/b/a 
Columbia University 

Construction of a New Nursing Building $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 

7298 University of Rochester Renovation of the Fredrick Douglass Building $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 08/25/16 

7300 Utica College Construction of an Air Dome and Improvements to the Clark Athletic Center $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 

7293 Wells College Renovations to the Gymnasium $145,282.00 03/09/16 12/29/17 

Total Amount of Awards for Competitive Round 1 $35,244,576 
Total Amount of Withdrawals for Competitive Round 1 $5,636,842 

Amount of Active Awards $29,607,734 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

A RESOLUTION OF THE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL MATCHING GRANT 
PROGRAM (HECap) BOARD AWARDING HECAP GRANTS 

Be it resolved that the HECap Board hereby awards HECap Grants to the 
Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit for the purpose of funding the projects 
described in the respective application materials submitted by each Institution in response 
to HECap Request for Grant Applications RFP #505; and 

Be it further resolved that each award is conditional, pending completion of 
review by the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York ("DASNY"), which review 
shall include, but need not be limited to, a legal review for compliance with the HECap 
Program and other applicable laws and regulations; a financial review to verify that 
sufficient funding sources have been cornmitted to complete each project as described; 
and the completion of a SEQR review for each project in compliance with the New York 
State Environmental Quality Review Act ("SEQRA"), 6 N.Y.C.R.R. Part 617; and 

Be it further resolved that DASNY is hereby authorized to forward award letters 
to the Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit; undertake the reviews described above; 
and take all necessary steps, as staff to the HECap Board, to administer the HECap 
Grants set forth in the attached exhibit. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Robert F. Mujica 
Member 

Honorable Deborah J. Glick 
Member 

Lisa Clare Kombrink 
Member 



Robert F. Mujica 
Member 

onorable Deborah J. Gli 
Member 

Lisa Clare KYnbrink 
Member 

! 

Higher Education Capital Matching 	 June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

A RESOLUTION OF THE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL MATCIIING GRANT 
PROGRAM (HECap) BOARD AWARDING HECAP GRANTS 

Be it resolved that the HECap Board hereby awards HECap Grants to the 
Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit for the purpose of funding the projects 
described in the respective application materials submitted by each Institution in response 
to HECap Request for Grant Applications RFP #505; and 

Be it further resolved that each award is conditional, pending completion of 
review by the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York ("DASNY"), which review 
shall include, but need not be limited to, a legal review for compliance with the IIECap 
Program and other applicable laws and regulations; a financial review to verify that 
sufficient funding sources have been committed to complete each project as described; 
and the completion of a SEQR review for each project in compliance with the New York 
State Enviromnental Quality Review Act ("SEQRA"), 6 N.Y.C.R.R. Part 617; and 

Be it further resolved that DASNY is hereby authorized to forward award letters 
to the Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit; undertake the reviews described above; 
and take all necessary steps, as staff to the HECap Board, ' to administer the HECap 
Grants set forth in the attached exhibit. 

This Resolution shall tale effect immediately. 



Higher Education Capital Matching 
	

June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap) 
Competitive Round 2 Approved Projects 

Institution Project Description 
Amount 

Awarded 

Adelphi University Ruth S. Harley University Center Renovation $ 	5,000,000 

Alfred University Tefft Hall Renovation $ 	666,666 
Bank Street College of 
Education Renovation of the Lobby $ 	1,000,000 

Canisius College 

Construction of Allied Health Lab and Facilities 
Including the Purchase and Installation of Furniture 
and Equipment $ 	685,351 

Clarkson University 
Expansion and Renovation of Cheel Campus Center 
and Arena $ 	3,450,000 

College of Mount Saint Vincent Construction of a Dual Purpose Building $ 	3,500,000 

College of Saint Rose 
Purchase and Installation of Network Switches 
(Campus Wide) $ 	151,410 

Columbia University (The 
Trustees of Columbia 
University in the City of New 
York) Expansion of the Central Energy Plant $ 	5,000,000 
Cooper Union for the 
Advancement of Science and 
Art Creation of the AACE Lab $ 	570,881 

Cornell University Uris Library Addition Renovation $ 	400,000 

Daemen College Renovation of the General Biology Laboratory $ 	112,750 

D'Youville College 
Construction of a Multi-Functional, 
Community/Campus Facility $ 	5,000,000 

Fordham University 
Reconstruction, Renovation and Upgrade of the Main 
Steam Boiler Generating Plant $ 	3,750,000 

I-lartwick College 
Renovation of Smith Hall to Create a Hospital Suite 
Simulation Unit $ 	100,603 

Hilbert College Purchase of two athletic fields $ 	112,500 

Hofstra University Upgrades and Enhancements to the C.V. Starr Hall $ 	3,000,000 

Iona College 
Renovation and Expansion of the School of Business 
Building $ 	5,000,000 

LeMoyne College Renovation of Nelligan. Hall $ 	900,031 

Long Island. University Creation of a Medicinal Chemistry Laboratory $ 	500,000 

Manhattan College Renovation of the Leo Engineering Building $ 	3,520,000 

Marist College 
Creation of an Art and Fashion Design Manufacturing 
Lab $ 	426,612 

Mercy College 
Acquisition of Property for Expansion of the Dobbs 
Ferry Campus $ 	2,200,000 



Higher Education Capital Matching 
	

June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

Institution Project Description Amount Awarded 

Metropolitan College of New 
York 

Technology Upgrades for the Manhattan and South 
Bronx Campuses $ 	90,000 

Molloy College Phase I Creation of the Molloy Science Center $ 	1,022,365 

Mount Saint Mary College 
Renovation of Aquinas Hall Including the Purchase 
and Installation of Equipment $ 	500,000 

Nazareth College Arts Center Roof Replacement $ 	450,487 

New York University Renovation of the Fourth Floor of Rogers Hall $ 	5,000,000 

Niagara University 

Purchase and Installation of a Video Board in 
Dwyer Arena and Gallagher Center as well as Build 
and Equip a Mobile Production Trailer $ 	304,150 

Relay Graduate School of 
Education-  

Renovation of Space for the Relocation of the 
School's Campus $ 	2,412,002 

Rochester Institute of 
Technology 

Construction of a Building for Global Cybersecurity 
Institute $ 	5,000,000 

Saint .Bonaventure University 
Installation of an External Elevator for Plassmann 
Hall $ 	231,250 

Saint John Fisher College 
Equipping and Furnishing the Upper Quad 
Residence Hall $ 	145,000 

Saint Thomas Aquinas Colleg Purchase of Scientific Exercise Equipment $ 	89,189 

Sarah Lawrence College Construction of the Barbara Walters Campus Center $ 	2,000,000 

Touro College 

Creation of a New Campus for the Jacob D. 
Fuchsberg Law Center, Schools of Health Sciences 
and Graduate Education, and New Student Housing $ 	3,120,669 

Trocaire College 
Renovation of the Second Floor of the Transit Road 
Extension Center $ 	420,010 

University of Rochester 
Vertical Expansion of the University Health Service 
Building $ 	1,000,000 

Villa Maria College Athletic Center Pool/Gymnasium Conversion $ 	103,125 

Webb Institute 
Purchase and Installation of Furniture (Campus 
Wide) $ 	193,050 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE IIIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap 

REQUEST FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 3 

Be it resolved as follows: 

1. That the HECap Board approves in substantial form the Draft Request for Grant 
Applications for Competitive Round 3 (RGA), dated June 21, 2018, and hereby 
authorizes an Authorized Officer of the Dormitory Authority of the State of New 
York ("DASNY"), as staff to the HECap Board, to make such additions or deletions 
as is necessary to finalize the RGA including but not limited to determining Grant 
Funding Levels and Key Dates; and 

2. That DASNY is hereby authorized to release the RGA for the purpose of soliciting 
proposals for HECap projects to be considered by the HECap Board for grant 
awards upon determination of the Grant Funding Levels and Key Dates. 

3. That an Authorized Officer of DASNY, as staff to the HECap Board, may 
determine the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA, 
based upon information in DASNY's possession, which total amount shall not 
exceed $40,000,000. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Robert F. Mujica 
Member 

Honorable Deborah J. Glick 
Member 

Lisa Clare Kombrink 
Member 



Ho cable Deborah J. Glick 

Robert F. Mujica 
Memb 

ember 

Higher Education Capital Matching 	 June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap 

REQUEST FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 3 

Be it resolved as follows: 

1. That the HECap Board approves in substantial form the Draft Request for Grant 
Applications for Competitive Round 3 (RGA), dated June 21, 2018, and hereby 
authorizes an Authorized Officer of the Dormitory Authority of the State of New 
York ("DASNY"), as staff to the HECap Board, to make such additions or deletions 
as is necessary to finalize the RGA including but not limited to determining Grant 
Funding Levels and Key Dates; and 

2. That DASNY is hereby authorized to release the RGA for the purpose of soliciting 
proposals for HECap projects to be considered by the HECap Board for grant 
awards upon determination of the Grant Funding Levels and Key Dates. 

3. That an Authorized Officer of DASNY, as staff to the HECap Board, may 
determine the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA, 
based upon information in DASNY's possession, which total amount shall not 
exceed $40,000,000. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Lisa Clare Kombrink 
Member 



Higher Education Capital Matching 	 June 27, 2018 
Grant Program Board Meeting 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL 
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap 

REQUEST FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 3 

Be it resolved as follows: 

1. That the HECap Board approves in substantial form the Draft Request for Grant 
Applications for Competitive Round 3 (RGA), dated June 21, 2018, and hereby 
authorizes an Authorized Officer of the Dormitory Authority of the State of New 
York ("DASNY"), as staff to the HECap Board, to make such additions or deletions 
as is necessary to finalize the RGA including but not limited to determining Grant 
Funding Levels and Key Dates; and 

2. That DASNY is hereby authorized to release the RGA for the purpose of soliciting 
proposals for HECap projects to be considered by the HECap Board for grant 
awards upon determination of the Grant Funding Levels and Key Dates. 

3. That an Authorized Officer of DASNY, as staff to the HECap Board, may 
determine the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA, 
based upon information in DASNY's possession, which total amount shall not 
exceed $40,000,000. 

This Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Robert F. Mujica 
Member 

Honorable Deborah J. Glick 
Member 

Lisa Clare YAnbrink 
Member 


	Meeting Agenda
	Resolution Electing the Chair
	Minutes of the November 15, 2017 Meeting
	Summary of the HECap Program
	Resolution Approving Projects
	List of Awards

	Resolution Approving the Request for Grant Applications (CR3)



